


Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114 shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the

Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, §39-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

Section: III    Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitioner

(Only for abatements up to $10,000)

The Commissioners of ______________________County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No._______________

to review petitions for abatement or refund and to settle by written mutual agreement any such petition for

abatement or refund in an amount of one thousand dollars or less per tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schedule

of personal property, in accordance with *39-1-113(1.5), C.R.S.

Actual Assessed Tax

Original

Corrected 

Abate/Refund

Note: The total tax amount does not include accrued interest, penalties, and fees associated with late and/or delinquent tax payments, 

if applicable.  Please contact the county treasurer for full payment information

Petitioner's Signature Date

Assessor's or Deputy Assessor's Signature Date

Section IV: Decision of the County Commissioners

 (must be completed if Section III does not apply)

WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of ________________ County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully 

, at which meeting there were present the following members:

     Month     Day      Year

with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the 

Assessor of said County and Treasurer Debra Reynolds (being present--not present) and

Name

petitioner   (being present--not present), and WHEREAS, The said

Name

County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto

NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agrees--does not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor

and the petition be (approved--approved in part--denied) with an abatement/refund as follows:

    ________
Year

Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature

this _______  day of _____February__________________ _, _____________________.

County Clerk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature

Note: Abatements greater than $10,000 per schedule, per year, must be submitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.

Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator

    (For all abatements greater than $10,000)

The Action of the Board of  County commissioners, relative to the within petition, is hereby

 Approved;        Approved in part $                            ;  Denied for the following reason(s):

. .

FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

(Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Tax Year  _________________

Taxes Abate/RefundAssessed Value

Month Year

Secretary's Signature Property Tax Administrator's Signature

Huerfano
called regular meeting on         2   /      18    /   25    

Karl Sporleader,Mitchel Wardell,Jim Chamberlain

2024

Erica VigilI,                                ,  County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the

record of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County

202513th18th

CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. 

$203,800 $3,355.26 



YEAR 2024 I Original Abatement Balance 

Schedule Assessed Actual Assessed Assessed 

Number Tax Dist Ownership Description Actual Value Value Tax Value Value Tax Actual Value Value Tax Reason 
Lot [ Block 

9473 100 LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSED 11930 3,328 $248.62 3,070 856 $63.95 8860 2,472 $184.67 SEE ATTACHED 

9473 2S0 LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSED 847390 236,422 $19,136.94 217,970 60,814 $4,922.53 629420 175,608 $14,214.41 SEE ATTACHED 

9473 220 LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSED 48280 13,470 $1,150.80 12,430 3,465 $296.03 35850 10,005 $854.77 SEE ATTACHED 

9473 2CS LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSED 44870 12,518 $1,114.58 11,550 3,220 $286.70 33320 9,298 $827.88 SEE ATTACHED 

9473 1GS LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSED 1886760 526,404 $40,632.07 485,330 135,405 $10,451.64 1401430 390,999 $30,180.43 SEE ATTACHED 

9473 150 LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG STATE ASSESSEC 570 158 $11.88 150 40 $3.01 420 118 $8.87 SEE ATTACHED 

. .

Total 2,839,800 792,300 $62,294.89 730,500 203,800 $3,355.26 2,109,300 588,500 $46,271.03 

I 



. �·tenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. (TR473) Changed Assessment 
There was a change in value based on a District Court for the City and County of Denver settlement agreement, Case Number 
2024CV32650 appeal resulting in a value reduction and apportionment change to the referenced property. The revised values are: 

County 
August 1, 2024 NOV August 1, 2024 NOV Revised 2024 NOV Revised 202◄ NOV Actual 

Assessed Value Actual Value Assessed Value Value 

Alamosa $24,400 $87,500 $18,100 $64,900 

Baca $964,200 $3,455,900 $716,200 $2,567,000 

Bent $540,400 $1,936,900 $401,400 $1,438,700 

Cheyenne $263,500 $944,400 $195,700 $701,400 

Conejos $700,900 $2,512,200 $520,600 $1,865,900 '-

Costllla $318,200 $1,140,500 $236,400 $847,300 

Crowley $386,600 $1,385,700 $287,100 $1,029,000 

Custer $1,049,300 $3,760,900 Sn9,400 $2,793,500 

Dolores $289,600 $1,038,000 $215,100 sn,,ooo 

Eagle $1,349,600 $4,837,300 $1,002,500 $3,593,200 

Fremont $593,100 $2,125,800 $440,500 $1,578,900 

Garfield $11,000 $39,400 $8,100 $29,000 

Grand $10,400 $37,300 $7,700 $27,600 

Hinsdale $60,500 $216,800 $44,900 $160,900 

Huerfano $792,300 $2,839,800 $588,500 $2,109,300 

Jackson $364,300 $1,305,700 $270,600 $969,900 

Kiowa $2,900 $10,400 $2,200 $79,200 

Kit Carson $738,600 $2,647,300 $548,600 $1,966,300 

La Plata $317,400 $1,137,600 $235,800 $845,200 

Larimer $423,100 $1,516,500 $314,300 $1,126,500 

Las Animas $476,400 $1,707,500 $353,900 $1,268,500 

Mesa $521,800 $1,870,300 $387,600 $1,389,200 

Mineral $153,800 $551,300 $114,200 $409,300 

Mofatt $281,100 $1,007,500 $208,800 $748,400 

Montezuma $1,270,200 $4,552,700 $943,400 $3,381,400 

Montrose $24,000 $86,000 $17,900 $64,200 

Otero $1,855,500 $6,650,500 $1,378,200 $4,939,800 

Park $503,000 $1,802,900 $373,600 $1,339,100 

Prowers $1,122,500 $4,023,300 $833,700 $2,988,200 

Pueblo $125,500 $449,800 $93,200 $334,100 

Rio Blanco $531,900 $1,906,500 $395,100 $1,416,100 

Rio Grande $104,300 $373,800 sn,5oo s2n,eoo 

Routt $76,100 $272,800 $56,500 $202,500 

Saguache $571,500 $2,048,400 $424,500 s, ,521,500 

San Miguel $202,200 $724,700 $150,200 $538,400 

Teller $290,000 $1,039,400 $215,400 sm,ooo 

Washington $883,500 $3,166,700 $656,300 $2,352,300 

Yuma $1,199,800 $4,300,400 $891,100 $3,193,900 

tr you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Jim Brown at Jlm,brown.@state,co,us or call 303-864-Wl. 


